
School Buses to Staindrop Academy (4008) 
as at May 2023 

 

Contract Number: 3020A 

Stop Time 
Witton Park, Park Road 07:54 
Witton Park, Main Street 07:56 

Woodside 07:58 
Escomb Primary School 08:00 

Etherley Dene Masons Arms 08:02 
Bishop Auckland Woodhouse Lane 08:04 

Bishop Auckland Watling Rd 08:06 
Tindale Cres, by Club: then all stops 08:07 

West Auckland:      
West Auckland: Copeland Rd/Robson Rd 08:15 

Copeland Road/Dickenson Rd 08:16 
Evenwood:    

Bank Top (Copeland Road) 08:20 
Arrive at School 08:33 

 

Contract Number: 3024A 

Stop Time 
St Helen Auckland:   

Maude Terrace 08:10 
Laburnum Grove 08:12 
St Helen's Church 08:14 

Wheatsheaf 08:16 
West Auckland:   

Station Road 08:18 
The Club 08:20 

The Brewery 08:21 
Old Eden Garage, Staindrop Road 08:23 

Arrive at School 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 3027A 

Stop Time 

Esperley 08:15 
Cockfield Church 08:18 
Mount Pleasant 08:23 
Burnt Houses 08:26 

Arrive at School 08:35 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contract Number: 3028A 

Stop Time 

Low Etherley Blue Bell 08:10 
Low Etherley Dog and Gun 08:12 

High Etherley, Red House Estate 08:13 
Toft Hill 08:15 

4 way junction 08:17 
Low Bowes Close 08:18 

Ramshaw/Garden Lane 08:19 
Evenwood, Oaks Bank 08:20 

Evenwood, former co-op 08:21 
Evenwood, community centre 08:22 

Evenwood Lane, Fairfield 08:24 
Evenwood Lane End, Evenwood Gate 08:25 

Arrive at School 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 3029A 

Stop Time 

near Windmill LE/ Springfield, at gate 07:48 
Coldhurst Farm, Crane Row Lane 07:52 

Woodland Terminus 08:00 
Woodland Edge 08:03 

Lane Head 08:05 
Copley 08:06 

Copley Lane 08:07 
Copley Bent 08:08 

Wham 08:11 
Southside 08:12 

Butterknowle Diamond Inn 08:15 
The Slack 08:17 

Cockfield Fell, old station 08:19 
Burnt Houses 08:22 

 

Contract Number: 3199 

Stop Time 
Winston village bottom bus stand 08:04 

Primrose Hill 08:06 
Gainford Cross Keys 08:10 

Gainford The Lord Nelson 08:12 
Bus stop at Gainford Rd 08:16 
Brook House, Ingleton 08:17 
Ingleton Middle Stop 08:23 

Ingleton Grange 08:25 
Arrive at School 08:32 

 

 


